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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2013/18 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 2nd July 2013 
 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service, Att: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, E-mail 
voc@customs.govt.nz, before 2nd July 2013. All submissions should include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; 
 – the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand 

Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 
 

 

SCHEDULE 

   Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  2 Ref. of 
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 
 
2309.90.19 Bovine feed supplement of a type used to improve milk production, with a basis World Wide Sires NZ Ltd 99 310053H  A 
 of yeast, Niacin, Magnesium and Calcium 27 Birmingham Drive 
  Middleton 
  CHRISTCHURCH 
 
2309.90.19 Bovine globulin proteins being a colostrum replacement World Wide Sires NZ Ltd 99 310052K A 
  27 Birmingham Drive  
  Middleton  
  CHRISTCHURCH 
 
2309.90.19 Electrolyte, a cattle feed additive, containing nutrients and fluid  World Wide Sires NZ Ltd 99 310054F A 
 balancing osmolytes, in powder form 27 Birmingham Drive  
  Middleton  
  CHRISTCHURCH 
   
8422.19.00 Dish washing machines, of the following types: Moffat Limited 99 310050C A 
 (1) Tray and cutlery washing machines P.O. Box 10001  
 (2) Tray washing machines Phillipstown  
 (3) Cutlery washing machines CHRISTCHURCH 8011 
 
8716.39.01 Semi-trailer with removable floor section, of a type designed to Machinery Movers Ltd 99 310043L CE 
 transport concrete panels t/a Tranzcarr Heavy Haulage Ltd  
  134A Plunket Avenue  
  Manukau 
  AUCKLAND   
 
 
• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 
 
 
Dated at Auckland this 6th day of June 2013. A.J. NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service. 
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Tariff Act 1988 

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 2013 
 
I, Allwyn John Netto, Chief Customs Officer, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 
 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 

that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 
(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third 

Schedule to this notice. 
 

 
FIRST SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal  P ref. Ref. No. From To 
 
A 1904.10.09 Brown rice flake, toasted Free Free 99 310032E 2/13  .. 
A 3808.99.00 Coptyzin, a copper bactericide Free Free 99 310036H 4/13 .. 
A 8456.90.09 Water jet cutting systems, operating at a pressure in excess of 2000 PSI excluding  Free Free 99 310072D 5/13 .. 
  pressure cleaners and waterblasters 
 
 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Tariff Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 
 
IM 51.12 Woven fabrics containing wool Free Free 99 310014G 1/13 9/13 
  Reference: FMW065/817 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,000m² 
  Reference: FMW066/817 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,000m² 
  Reference: FMW067/817 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,000m² 
  Reference: FMW068/817 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,000m² 
  Reference: FMW069/820 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,000m² 
  Reference: FMW070/820 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,000m² 
  Reference: FJV032/797 – 100% wool - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,500m² 
  Reference: FMW040/810 – 96% wool, 4% polyester - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,500m² 
  Reference: FMW043/811 – 92% wool, 8% Mohair - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,500m² 
  Reference: FMW044/811 – 85% wool, 15% Mohair - weight 160/200g/m² - 1,500m² 
 
 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 
 
 8424.89.18) Water ... waterblasters .. .. .. 986618D  ..  .. 
 8456.90.09) 
 
 
Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 
 
 
The tariff concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of 
Approvals. 
 
A request for a decision to be reconsidered must be lodged with Customs within 20 working days of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand 
Gazette. 
 
Dated at Auckland this 6th day of June 2013. A.J. NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service. 
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Extract from New Zealand Gazette, 6 June 2013, No. 72, page 1917 
 

Business, Innovation and Employment 

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988 

 

Termination of Reassessment: Certain Bound 
Stationery From Malaysia 
Notice is hereby given that I have terminated a reassessment 
of the rate or amount of anti-dumping duty, in respect of 
certain bound stationery exported from Malaysia, which was 
initiated pursuant to section 14(6) of the Dumping and 
Countervailing Duties Act 1988.  
Notification of the initiation of the reassessment was 
published in the New Zealand Gazette, 4 April 2013, No. 39, 
page 1184.   
This reassessment has been terminated to allow for a review 
initiated on 11 September 2012 to be reopened. 
The duty will remain in place pending the outcome of the 
review and any subsequent reassessment or termination of 
the duty resulting from the review. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 2013. 
ROBIN HILL, Principal Advisor, Register Integrity  
and Trade Remedies, Ministry of Business, Innovation  
& Employment. 
go3369 

Notice of Reopening of Review of Anti-dumping 
Duty on Certain Bound Stationery From Malaysia 
Pursuant to section 14(8) of the Dumping and 
Countervailing Duties Act 1988, and acting under delegated 
authority from the Chief Executive of the Ministry of 
Business, Innovation and Employment, I have reopened the 
review, initiated on 11 September 2012, pursuant to section 
14(8) of the Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988, 
of the imposition of anti-dumping duty in respect of the 
goods described in the Schedule to this notice (the goods).  
Anti-dumping duty was imposed on the goods as the result 
of an anti-dumping investigation in 2007. 
The current rate of duty on the goods was published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, 20 September 2007, No. 102, page 
2759.   
Schedule 
Goods Subject to Review 
Country of Origin 
Malaysia 

Description of Goods 
Exercise books, note books, project books, sketch pads and 
pads of a type intended for the purpose of writing/drawing, 
suited primarily for primary, post-primary schools and 
commercial sectors, having the following specifications: 

HEIGHT: Not less than 75 millimetres (“mm”) and not 
more than 450mm. 

WIDTH: Not less than 75mm and not more than 450mm. 
LEAF: Not less than 20 and not more than 300. 
PAGES: Not less than 40 and not more than 600. 
� Includes perforated or hole punched pages. 
� Can be printed/unprinted. 
� All colours. 
PAPER WEIGHT: Not less than 45 grams per square 

metre (gsm) and not more than 150gsm. 
LINES: Ruled or un-ruled; print any colour. 
COVER: Can be hard or soft covers. 
� Pads, sketch and other types, may/may not be covers. 
� Can be printed/unprinted. 
BINDING: Stapled, sewn, glued or wire bound. 

The goods are classified under the following tariff items  
and statistical keys: 4820.10.00.11H, 4820.10.00.21E, 
4820.10.00.29L, 4820.00.00F, 4820.90.01.00H, 
4820.90.09.01G and 4820.90.09.29G of the Tariff of  
New Zealand, which classifications are provided for 
convenience and Customs purposes only, the written 
description being dispositive. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 2013. 
ROBIN HILL, Principal Advisor, Register Integrity  
and Trade Remedies, Ministry of Business, Innovation  
& Employment. 
Invitation for Submissions 
A copy of the non-confidential version of the Ministry’s 
Memorandum, which details the reasons for reopening  
this review, is available from Register Integrity and  
Trade Remedies, Ministry of Business, Innovation  
and Employment, PO Box 1473, Wellington, or by emailing  
 traderem@med.govt.nz 
or on the Ministry’s website at 
 www.med.govt.nz 
Interested parties are invited to make submissions in 
relation to the review at the address given above. 
go3368 

 
 

 


